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TELEPHONE No. 5122, GERRARD. Sale No. 9522,

65, OXFORD STREET, W,

OPPOSITE RATHBONE PLACE.
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PICTURES

WAT +sOR DRAWINGS,
OHROM NCRAVINGS,

DVOTHER WORKS OF ART,
med Ariistgof the Old and Modern Schools,

Attributed to the most

TOGETHER WITH

CARVED AND QTHER FRAMES, EASELS,

AND ARTIST PROPERTY GENERALLY,

WHICH WILL BE S0LD BY AUCTION, BY MESSRS.

Cm—— e —

W. & F. C. BONHAM & SIINS

ATt THEIR LARGE GALLERY, 65, OXFORD STREET,

On FRIDAY EVENING, NOVEMBER 5th, 1915,

At BIX o'clock to the minute,

May be Viewed until Two o'clock of the day of Sale, and Catalogues had
at the Galleries Eﬁ. OXFORD STREET.

NOTICE.—Messrs, W. & F. C. BoxHaM & Soxs beg to inform their Customers
and the Public that their Sale on Thursdays of Household Furniture, &c., will
commence at ELEVEN o’clock punctually. All property intended for Thumthjﬁ
Periodical Sale must be sent in accompanied by a List not Later than MONDAY
otherwise the Goods will not be Sold until the following week.

NOTE.—The Lists for the usual Friday Evening’s Sale of Pictures must be
sent in not later than Six o'clock on TUESDAY Evening,



- NOTICE.—Chents wishing to make enquiries of the
Firm, are respectfully requested to APPLY DIRECT
TO THE OFFICE, and NOT to unauthorized persons

who may solicit them on entering their premises.

QOONDITIONS OF SALE.

Fisr.—Thet the highest bidder shall be the purchaser ; and if any dispute
shall arize between two or more hidders, the lot or lots, shall, at the
diseretion of the Auctioneer, be put up again ; the Auctioneer’s decision
to be final.

BEcoND. -~No person to advance less than one shilling in the pound at eack

bidding.

Teien.—-The purchasers to give in their names and places of abode, and pap
* down' 20 PER CENT., if required, in part payment of the purchase-money ;

such d posit to be applicable to all or any of the lots purchased.

PovsTH. —In the case of lots upon which there ia a reserve, tne Auctionees
shall have the right to bid on P=half of the Selier.

FrTH. —The lotz to be paid for and taken away, whether gennine and
authentic or not, with all faults and errors of every description, at the
Buyer's expense, within one day after the sale, the Auctioneers not being
responsible for the correct description, genuineness or aunthenticity of, or
any fault or defect in any lot, and making no warranty or guarantee-

whatever.

dr1xTH. —UTpon failure ot complying with the above conditions, the money
deposited in part payment shall be forfeited. All lots uncleared within
the time aforesaid, shall be re-sold by public or private sale. and the
deficiency (if any) attending such re-sale shall be made good by the
defxaiter at this £a €.

Baarry. —W. & I, C. Boxmay & Soxs while taking every reasonable care te
protect the respective lots after they are sold, do not hold themselves:
pesporcibie for any loss or damage that may arise te any such 1otz afves

s tacd or the han'mer the ourchaser taking all visks



NOTICES.

ALL GOODS SENT TO THESE ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED BY THE
AUCTIONEERS AS SENT FOR UNRESERVED SALE, AND UNLESS WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRARY ARE LEFT IN THE OFFICE BEFORE
THE SALE COMMENCES SUCH PROPERTY WILL BE ABSOLUTELY SOLD
WITHOUT ANY RESERVE,

NO VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS WILL IN ANY CASE BE ATTENDED TO.
AFTER ANY LOT ORE LOTS HAVE BEEN OFFERED FOR SALE ONCE AND
NOT SOLD, THE AUCTIONEERS REQUIRE THEM TO BE REMOVED, AND
SHOULD ANY BSUCH LOTS BE LEFT IN THEIR POSSESSION AFTER THE
DAY OF SALE THEY WILL NOT IN ANY CASE BE ANSWERABLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE, LOSS, OR DETERIORATION, IN ANY SHAPE WHATEVER, AND A
CHARGE OF TWO SHILLINGS AND SIXPENCE FOR WAREHOUSE ROOM
WILL BE MADE PER WEEK FOR EVERY LOT S0 REMAINING, THE
AUCTIONEERS RESERVING TO THEMSELVES THE RIGHT OF SELLING
ALL OR ANY SUCH UNCLEARED LOTS AT THEIR CONVENIENCE, WITHOUT
REGARD TO ANY INSTRUCTIONS THEY MAY HAVE PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED,
WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE.

PAYMENT FOR GOODS SOLD.

Cheques in settlement of accounts are forwarded on the Monday
following the Sales, but all persons requiring payment in cash are
respectfully requested to attend at the Offices on Saturday, betweem
11 & 1 o’clock, or on Monday between 12 & 6 o’clock.

SPECIAL NOTICE.—THE AUCTIONEERS DO NOT HOLD THEMSELVES
LIABLE TO PAY FOR ANY LOT OR LOTS KENOCEED DOWN UNTIL THEY
HAVE RECEIVED THE MONEY FOR SAME.

All Goods left UNCLEARED after this Sale will be
RESOLD the following week.
T TTEm——s __!

A CATALOGUE

Ox FRIDAY EVENING, NOVEMBER 518, 1915,
At SIX o'clock to the Minute.

Attributed to Subjects,

LOT,

601 Durcu ScHooL.. Portrait of a Cavalier

603 .. o .. A large speculative oil painting—
Figures, in gilt frame

603 .. 56 .» An oil painting — Landscape with
Figures and Buildings, in gilt frame

604 .. 3 .. An oil painting—Landscape, in gilt

frame, and a ditto of Fish



605

606
607

608
609
610
611

612
613
614
615
616

619

620
621

622
623

624

625
626

627

628
629

630

Attributed to
WooLMER o

w® @
L

LI

VAxpER VELDE
T, BUTTERWORTH
J. Vay Huysum

C. HuntER, 1886
W. SHAYER

. TrovoN

D, Roserts, R, A,

4
Subjects,

An oil painting—The Lovers, in gilt
frame, signed

Portrait of a Man wearing a lace collar

An oil painting — Portrait of a
Cavalier, in gilt frame

An old painting on copper

A fine old painting, signed

Spanish Figure Subjects, a pair

Two portraits, Figure Subject, and a
Landscape with Cattle and Figures

Marine View, panel, signed

On the Duteh Coast, panel, signed

Flowers and Fruit, speculative

A sketech—Figure Subject

Water-color drawing— At the Spring,
signed

An oil
signed

Ditto—Cattle in Landscape, signed

A very clever water-color drawing—

Calais Market Place, signed and
dated

painting—Farmyard Scene,

C. StayrieLp, R.A. Coast Secene with Shipping

W. MAagis
T. B. HArpY, ..
R.B.A.

D. Bates, R.C.A,

L. Rivers, R.1,
H. Moorg, R.A.

AXNSDELL .
W. H. PearsoN

MiLLazs, &c.

Water-color drawing — Dutch Land-
scape and Figures

A water-color drawing— Ofi’ the South
Coast, Boats, &e,

‘Welsh Landscape with Cattle, signed

A water-color drawing— A Village in
Warwickshire

An oil painting— At St. Abb's Head

Dogs and Wild Duck

A water-color drawing—Smacks off
Harwich, signed

Interior with Figure, Winter Scene,
and 2 others



631

632
633

634

635
636
637

640

641
642
643
614

645

646
647
648
649
690
651
652

653

654
605

656
657

Attributed to Subjects.

D. Cox, &c. .. Eight unframed water-color drawings
—YViews of Edinburgh, d&e.

Sartorivs ., Two Dogs in a Landscape, on panel

T. Creswicg, R.A, Landscape with Cottage and Cattle
at a Stream

G. MorLaxDp .. A speculative work—Exterior with
Figures, &ec.

J. L. E. ME1sson1er A fine panel—The Card Players

Laxce ., .+ A speculative oil painting—Fruit

P. Nasuyrs .. A fine panel—Lane Scene, Cottage
and Figures

T. L. RowBoraaM A water-color drawing—Lake Scene
in Wales, signed

C. FirLping, 1855 Ditto—Cachullin Hills, Skye, signed
T.B. Harpy, 1895 Ditto—Off the South Foreland, signed
A .VickEegrs, 1905 On the Grand Canal, signed and dated

An oil painting—The Otter Hunt, in

. gilt frame
J. B. Patsy .. A water-color drawing—Lindesfarm
Priory
A, Prrcrer .,  The Connoisseur
A. MorTiMER .. On the Cornish Coast
Cuas. Haxcock  Horse and Cows in a Landscape
SNYDERS .. Dead Game
LawrescE .. Portrait of a Lady
MiLrals .. The Girl at the Window
T. S. CooPER, An old painting — Landscape with

R.A. Cattle, signed and dated
Davio Roserts, A clever water-color drawing—Hotel
R.A. de Ville, Brussels, Figures, &e.
Sir E. Laxpseer Shoeing the Mare
RuUysDAEL .. A speculative painting — Landscape
with River View
Excrise ScHoorn Portrait of a Lady

Durch ScHOoOL  An oil painting on paunel—The Violin
Player



658
659
660

661
662

663

664

665

666

667
668

669

670

67

672

673

674
675
676
677

678

6
Attributed to Subjects.

SraNisH ScHooL  Ditto—Saint with Flowers

W.VaxpEr VELDE Ditto—Coast Scene and Figures

C. RoQuEPLAN A very fine foreign painting—Land-
scape with Mill and Figures

NIEMANN .. Landscape and Figures

J. Reer, R.B.A. A fine example painting— Landscape
and Sheep, Evesham, Bucks

C. VrieauOFF ., View in Canada

S1r J. GiLeert, R.A.
Coxnerr, R.A, Three speculative unframed oil paint-
AND LAWRENCE ings

H. Huxtey .. An exhibited oil painting—The Slate
Quarry with Figure

F. DoNeGAN .. A panel painting — Seascape and
Shipping signed

A. Nasmyre .. View near Herefordshire
W. SaavEr .. A Ruostic Landscape with Cottage,
Sheep, &c.
WricHT .. A Landscape with Burning Castle, on
(of Derby) panel '

W. F. WiTHERINGTON,
R.A. Red Riding Hood

T. B. Harpy ., A water-color drawing—In the North
R.B.A. Sea, Boats, &e.

J. F. HERRING A fine example oil painting—Farm
Scene with Horses, Chickens, &c.,
in handsome swept frame

P. F. PooLx, An important oil painting—Land-

R.A, scape and Figure
T. WEBSTER, .. A panel work—Interior with Figureg
W. H.Wirriamsox, 1884 Returning to Port

L

J.J. Hit. .. In the Meadows, Girl with Dog

A. Rensgaw .., A water-color drawing—Clever oval
portrait of a Lady

W. NEsr1eLp .. A water-color drawing—Cattle at a

Stream, Evening



Attributed to . Subjects.

681 F. Bosseur .. Interior of Rheims Cathedral, on panel

682 J. M. W. Turner River Scene

683 R. B. SrENcEr.. The Barque—Cameo, Off Dover

684 H. ALEEN .. Cock Fighting

685 T.S. CooPERr, A fine example oil painting—Land-
R.A, scape with Cattle, Canterbury,

handsowmely framed and signed
686 J.J. Hiur, RI. An exhibited oil painting — The

. - Return of the Fisherman, Cottage,
Figures, &c.

687 Davip Roperts, A fine oil work—The Grand Canal,

. R.A, Venice with Buoildings, Boats,
Figures, &c.

688 J. E. MiLLa1s, An oil painting—The Belle of the
R.A. Village

689 Joux CoxsrtaBLE, A fine example work — A Suffolk
R.A. Landscape and Figures (from the
Bravington Collection)

OBSON .. Portrait of Dr. Broughton, 1780,

Royal College of Surgeons (. _5:3 50. fb
691 Durca ScHOOL Landscape with River View, Boats '
and Figures

692 H.Frackesmams Landseapes, a pair, in gilt frames
693 . MorrLaxp .. A fine example oil painting—Exterior
of Inn with Post Boys, &ec., signed

694 J. MacWHIRTER, An important oil painting—The Fair

&

@ R.A... .. Asbes of the Road, Burnham
Beeches
695 A.DpE Breanski, A clever painting—Highland Land-
R.B.A. i scape with Castle
. 696 Marie TeENgATE Very fine panel painting—Exterior of

a Dutch Cottage, Figures, &e.,

signed and exhibited at The Hague,
Holland

697 H. Wartiy .. Figure Subject—Lady with Dog



698

699

700

701

702

703
704
705

706
707
708

709 .

712
713
714
715
716
TI7

718

719

720

721
122

Attributed to
J. O'Coxnor &

Subjects

P. Nasuyre Two Landscapes

T. CrRESWICK, ..
R.A.

Mope. LEFEVRE. .
A NDERSON i

J. F. HERRING. .

Jacor MaAris ..

VAN SCHALCEEN

T. 8. CoorER,
R.A,

VELASQUEZ
(GAINSBOROUGH
TiTIAN ..

Sir JosavuA REYNOLDS

E, FLETCHER ..
A, CALINETTO ..
. BLONDEL

W. MITCHELL . .
T. Faep, R.A...

J. L., E. MEISSONIER

N. BErGHEM
P. NasMyTH
C. Pocock

FrENCH ScHOOL

G, J. PixweLL,
R.W.S,

A Landscape with Lake Scene and
Cottage

A drawing — Portrait of a Lady, and.
a French pastel—Girl with Kitten

Chinese native painting, The Village
Festival, and a pair of Seascapes

A fine example oil painting—A Farm
Scene at Tring with Horses, in
swept gold frame

Feeding the Chicks

A fine painting—Good Night !

A very mnice oil painting — In the
Canterbury Meadows, in handsome
gold frame

Portrait of a Man

Portrait of a Lady

Portrait of a Lady

Portrait of a Child

Pool of London

Florence

A Scene in Alsace

Mid-day

Oil painting—Figure Subject, signed

A water-color drawing — Interior
with Figure

A speculative old painting—A Dutch
Pastoral Scene

A panel painting — Road Scene with
Cottage and Figures

Aun exhibited water-color drawing—
A Spanish Belle, signed

An oil painting—The Conversation

A water-color drawing—Haymaking



723
724

4135
726
727
728

729

730

738

739

740
74l
742
743
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Attributed to Subjects.

Durca ScrooL  Portrait of Lady Goodrich

J. W. CarmicHAEL The Thames at Greenwich with an
Old Man-o’-War

G. Laigesse ., The Ransom

Pavn Bri .. A panel—Figures outside a Building

J. RusseLn, R.A. A Pastel Portrait of Dr. Arne,
Musical Composer

.. Two sgeculative oil paintings, on

panels, in gilt frames

RUYSDAEL ++ A speculative painting — Landsecape
River and Figures

T. B. HarDY, A finished water-color drawing—Off

R.B.A. the French Coast with Boats, &e,

BERNARD DE An important oil painting — Dutch
Hooee Landscape, Cattle and Figure
W. Warsox, A fine example oil painting—=Scotch

R.8.A. Lake Scene with Cattle, in fine
swept gold frame

.. Portrait of John Burgess, Surgeon

.. The Old White Hart, Knightsbridge
il - .. Portrait of a Lady, in carved frame
T. WEssTER, R.A. A panel work—Interior and Figures

D. Roserts, R.A. A fine painting — On the Grand
Canal, Venice with Boats, Figures,
Buildings, &e.

W. R. Bice, R.A. An engraved speculative painting—
The Young Gleaner

=

R. AxspeEnn, .. Fine example exhibited painting—Of
R.A. to the Days Sport with Figure,
Dogs, &e., in fine swept frame

J. PETTIE .. A Cavalier

RoMNEY .. A speculative portrait of a Girl
J. W, Goopwin, 1848 Portrait of a Girl with Dog
Sam Bouem, A water-color drawing —View in

R.S.A, Hamilton Park, signed
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ttributed to Subjects.
Davip Roserts, View of Cloth Hall, Ypres, Figures,
R.A, &e.

J. FarQuuArson, R,A, Lane Scene with Sheep

T. B. Harpy .. A water-color drawing—=Sea Piece and
Shipping at Gibraltar

James WEBe .. A water-color drawing, signed

(GEo. MoRLAND Interior of a Stable with Horse and
Figures

R. HiLLixerorp, A clever oil painting—Interior with
R.W.S, e Figures, from the Bravington
Collection

Marie TENkATE A very fine exhibited water color
drawing—Landscape with Dutch
Children playing

W. SeavEr .. Landscape with Cattle and Figures,
speculative

J.D, Apams, R.S,A, A Scotch Landscape and Cattle

C. FieLpix¢ .. An oil painting — Landscape and
Figures

J.Warp, R.A.  The Iuel
J. M, MoLeNaER The Quarrel
UNENOWN .+ Four miniatures—Doctors T. Whar-

ton, Mark Akenside, H. Cline, and
W. Cheseldem, F.R.S.

158 . .+ Doctor Whittingham, M.D.

J. M. W. Tur¥eEr A speculative oil painting—The Quay
at Dordrecht, Shipping, Figures,
&e,

C. JAacqQue .. A panel painting,— Interior of a
Duteh Barn with Sheep, signed

G. Barrert, R,A. An oil painting— A Classical Land-
gcape

J. CONSTABLE, A fine painting—River Scene with

1820 Cottage, signed and dated

F. Warters .. A water-color drawing—View near

Cliveden-on-Thames
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764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773

(e
775

776

777

778
779

780

781

782

Attribubed to
W. H. PeEArsoN

LELy .. 3
A, E, BAkEr ..

V. Coig, R.A...

PereEr pE WinT

C. Apams, R.S.A,

CARACCI
A. DE BREANSKI

Epwiy ELLis,
R.B.A,
J. B. PINE,
R.W.S,
UngNowN
HoLBEIN

E. M, WiMPERIs

Maris, 1865

11
Subjects.

A water-color drawing—Smacks off
Harwich, original work

A speculative portrait of a Lady

River Scene with Man Fishing

Coast Scene, Cornwall, signed

An oil painting—River View, Hasle-
mere, signed

A water-color drawing—In the Hay-
fields with Figures, dec.

Landscape

A speculative figure painting

A clever oil painting—A Highland
Lake Scene with Cattle, de,

A fine example oil painting—Land-
scape with River and Boats, signed

A clever oil painting—River Scene
and Figures

A Biblical painting, in carved frame

A book.on the Dance of Death with
colored engravings

An antique silk picture, and an old
English colored print

A water-color
Oxford, signed

Ditto—Highland Scene

An antique Chinese mirror picture—
View of the Foo Choo Island

Homes and Haunts of Shakespeare,
about 200 colored and other engrav-
ings in 5 portfolios

Three old glass pictures, and 3 others,
various

Two glass pictures— Portaits of Samuel
Scott, the painter, and the Marquis
of Cornwallis

drawing—View of






